of all dividends that have been paid on such share as of the date of 
such share’s redemption. The redemption for such share for any 
partial Investment Year will be prorated based on the number of 
days such share was outstanding in such year divided by three 
hundred sixty-five (365). 

“Redemption Percentage” means six percent (6%) of the Original 

Issue Price. 

Liquidation Preference:  After repayment of indebtedness and allowance for any reserves 

which are reasonably necessary for contingent or unforeseen 
liabilities or obligations of the Company, liquidation proceeds shall